
  
    

  
 

 
 

 
 

  
   

 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

   
  
 

  
 

   

 

 

 
 

 

 
   

 

  
 

   

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

    

 

  

 

 

 
  

 
 

  
  

 
 

 

    

Central and Western District 
Summary of the Results of Applications for the Community Involvement Fund for the Year 2023-2024 

May 2023 

Application 
No. 

Name of 
Organiser 

Name of 
Co-organiser(s) Name of Project 

Date/Period of 
Implementation 

of Project 

Amount of 
Funds 

Applied for 
($) 

Amount of 
Funds 

Approved 
($) 

Remarks 

Central and Celebration Series for the 

40/2023 
Western District 

Office (C&W DO), 
Home Affairs 

-
Anniversary of the Establishment 

of the HKSAR – Display of 
National and Regional Flags at 

June to August 
2023 

500,000.00 500,000.00 

Department (HAD) Central Piers Nos. 9 and 10 

41/2023 

Central and 
Western District 

Office (C&W DO), 
Home Affairs 

Department (HAD) 

-

Celebration Series for the 
Anniversary of the Establishment 
of the HKSAR – Production of a 
Giant Banner to be Displayed on 

the External Wall of Central 
Government Offices 

June to August 
2023 

500,000.00 500,000.00 

Hong Kong Central Central and Western The 11th Central and Western 

42/2023 
and Western 

District Woman 
District Office (C&W 
DO), Home Affairs 

District Dance Competition in 
Celebration of the 26th Anniversary 

2 July 2023 156,060.00 156,060.00 

Association Department (HAD) of the Establishment of the HKSAR 

43/2023 

Central & Western 
District 

Celebrations 
Association 

Limited 

Central and Western 
District Office (C&W 
DO), Home Affairs 
Department (HAD) 

Display of a Giant Congratulatory 
Banner on the External Wall of 

Central Police District 
Headquarters in Celebration of the 

26th Anniversary of the 
Establishment of the HKSAR 

Mid-June 2023 280,000.00 280,000.00 



 
 

 
 

  
   

 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 

    

 

  

 

 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 

    

 

  

 

 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

    

 

 

 
 

 

   
 

 

  
 

   

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

  
   

 
 

   

Application 
No. 

Name of 
Organiser 

Name of 
Co-organiser(s) Name of Project 

Date/Period of 
Implementation 

of Project 

Amount of 
Funds 

Applied for 
($) 

Amount of 
Funds 

Approved 
($) 

Remarks 

44/2023 

Central & Western 
District 

Celebrations 
Association 

Limited 

Central and Western 
District Office (C&W 
DO), Home Affairs 
Department (HAD) 

Central and Western District 
Decorations in the Central Elevated 
Walkway in Celebration of the 26th 
Anniversary of the Establishment 

of the HKSAR 

Mid-June 2023 150,000.00 150,000.00 

45/2023 

Central & Western 
District 

Celebrations 
Association 

Limited 

Central and Western 
District Office (C&W 
DO), Home Affairs 
Department (HAD) 

Central and Western District 
Carnival in Celebration of the 26th 
Anniversary of the Establishment 

of the HKSAR 

1 July 2023 150,000.00 150,000.00 

46/2023 

Central & Western 
District 

Celebrations 
Association 

Limited 

Central and Western 
District Office (C&W 
DO), Home Affairs 
Department (HAD) 

Central and Western District 
Variety Show in Celebration of the 

26th Anniversary of the 
Establishment of the HKSAR 

24 July 2023 120,000.00 120,000.00 

Central and Celebration Series for the 

47/2023 
Western District 

Office (C&W DO), 
Home Affairs 

-
Anniversary of the Establishment 

of the HKSAR – Decorations in the 
Central to Mid-Levels Escalator 

June to August 
2023 

400,000.00 400,000.00 

Department (HAD) and Walkway System 

48/2023 
Kennedy Town & 
Shek Tong Tsui 
Area Committee 

Central and Western 
District Office (C&W 
DO), Home Affairs 
Department (HAD) 

Celebration Series for National Day 
– Mid-Autumn Lantern Carnival 
presented by Kennedy Town and 
Shek Tong Tsui Area Committee 

23 September 
2023 

100,000.00 100,000.00 



 
 

 
 

  
   

 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
 

 

   

 

 
   

 

 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

   

 

 

 
  

 

 
 

  
  

 
 

   

 
 

 

 
  

 
 

    

 

  

 

 
    

 
 

   

  

Application 
No. 

Name of 
Organiser 

Name of 
Co-organiser(s) Name of Project 

Date/Period of 
Implementation 

of Project 

Amount of 
Funds 

Applied for 
($) 

Amount of 
Funds 

Approved 
($) 

Remarks 

49/2023 
Central & Western 
District Committee 
on Promotion of IT 

Central and Western 
District Office (C&W 
DO), Home Affairs 
Department (HAD) 

Celebration Series for the 
Anniversary of the Establishment 

of the HKSAR – IT Training 
Programme: Guide Book and Talk 

on “Artificial Intelligence” 

June 2023 to 
January 2024 

175,000.00 175,000.00 

50/2023 

Central and 
Western District 
Association for 
Culture & Arts 

-

Youth Cultural Ambassador Award 
Presentation Ceremony in 

Celebration of the 74th Anniversary 
of the Founding of the People’s 

Republic of China 

23 November 
2023 

33,000.00 33,000.00 

Central and Chinese Folk Dance and Music 

51/2023 
Western District 
Association for 

-
Performances in Celebration of the 
74th Anniversary of the Founding 

23 November 
2023 

22,500.00 22,500.00 

Culture & Arts of the People’s Republic of China 
Celebration Series for National Day 

52/2023 
Raines Cantonese 

Opera Troupe 
-

– Classic Cantonese Operas 
presented by Raines Cantonese 

27 October 2023 30,000.00 30,000.00 

Opera Troupe 

53/2023 

Hong Kong West 
Point Baptist 

Church 
Neighbourhood 
Elderly Centre 

-

Celebration Series for the 
Anniversary of the Establishment 
of the HKSAR – Support Scheme 

for the Elderly 

July to 
December 2023 

30,000.00 30,000.00 



 
 

 
 

  
   

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
    

 
  

 

 
   

 

 

  
  

 

 
   

 

   

 
   

 

 

  
  

 

    

 

  
 

   

 

 

  
   

 

 
   

  
 

   

  

Application 
No. 

Name of 
Organiser 

Name of 
Co-organiser(s) Name of Project 

Date/Period of 
Implementatio 

n of Project 

Amount of 
Funds 

Applied for 
($) 

Amount of 
Funds 

Approved 
($) 

Remarks 

54/2023 

BGCA Jockey Club 
Sheung Wan 

Children and Youth 
Integrated Services 

Centre 

-

Celebration Series for the 
Anniversary of the Establishment 
of the HKSAR – The 1st Central 

and Western District Student 
Ambassadors for Love and Care 

Scheme 

June to 
November 2023 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

55/2023 

Caritas Jockey 
Club Integrated 

Service For 
Young People – 
Shek Tong Tsui 

-

Celebration Series for the 
Anniversary of the Establishment 

of the HKSAR – 
Innovation and Technology 

Workshops for Children with 
Special Needs and their Parents 

June to 
December 2023 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

Caritas Jockey Celebration Series for the 

56/2023 
Club Integrated 

Service For 
Young People – 

-
Anniversary of the Establishment 
of the HKSAR – Support Scheme 

to Foster Parent-child 

July to August 
2023 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

Shek Tong Tsui Communications 

57/2023 

Caritas Jockey 
Club Integrated 

Service For 
Young People – 
Shek Tong Tsui 

-

Celebration Series for the 
Anniversary of the Establishment 
of the HKSAR – Airsoft Shooting 

Activities for the Youth 

June to 
December 2023 

30,000.00 30,000.00 



 
 

 
 

  
   

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

    
 

 

 
 

   

 

  

 
 

 

     
 

  

     

   
 

 

  
 

  

 

   
 

 

   
 

 

 

Application 
No. 

Name of 
Organiser 

Name of 
Co-organiser(s) Name of Project 

Date/Period of 
Implementation 

of Project 

Amount of 
Funds 

Applied for 
($) 

Amount of 
Funds 

Approved 
($) 

Remarks 

58/2023 

Hong Kong Young 
Women’s Christian 

Association 
Kwun Lung Lau 

Community Work 
Office 

-

Celebration Series for the 
Anniversary of the Establishment 

of the HKSAR – Bonding 
Activities for a Caring 

Community 

June to November 
2023 

19,920.00 19,920.00 

59/2023 

Hong Kong Young 
Women’s Christian 

Association 
Kwun Lung Lau 

Community Work 
Office 

-

Celebration Series for the 
Anniversary of the Establishment 
of the HKSAR – Guided Tours for 

Families in Celebration of 
Mother’s Day and Father’s Day 

11 June 2023 8,546.00 8,546.00 

Total No. of Project 
Applications 

20 

Total Amount of 
Funds 

2,795,026.00 2,795,026.00Total No. of Projects 
Approved 

20 

Total No. of Projects 
Rejected 

0 


